MEDIA RELEASE

May 13, 2020

Arts Council Contact: Moriah Tyler Moriah@CarrollCountyArtsCouncil.org

The CCAC announces that 2020 Art in the Park festival is postponed

Due to the continuing COVID-19 crisis, the Carroll County Arts Council has postponed their annual Art in the Park festival, originally scheduled for June 6 of this year. The Arts Council is hoping to reschedule the event for some time in September 2020. Stay tuned for more updates.

For the past four decades, the Arts Council has partnered with the City of Westminster to present this annual outdoor festival, normally held the first Saturday in June, on the beautiful grounds of Westminster City Hall. It features fine art and craft displays by regional artists, a food court, free craft activities for kids, and live music. Hundreds of fine arts lovers and families look forward to attending the festival every year.

Any registered artists and vendors should check their email for more details. Registrants can email Moriah Tyler at <u>Moriah@CarrollCountyArtsCouncil.org</u> with questions. Registration will remain open online at <u>CarrollCountyArtsCouncil.org</u>.

###